This summer, Philadelphia Parks & Recreation will host 21 free
family-friendly movie nights in parks and playgrounds across the city.

> All movies begin at dusk.

> Music and games one hour before showtime.
> Refreshments available. Proceeds to benefit the Park Friends Network.

Mon, June 20 Minions (Palmer Park)

Wed, June 22 Pan (Loudon)

Mon, June 27 The Peanuts Movie (Marconi Plaza)
Wed, June 29 Creed (Lemon Hill)

Mon, July 11 Minions (Rainbow de Colores)

Wed, July 13 The SpongeBob Movie (Woodside)
Mon, July 18 Aladdin (Pleasant Hill)

Wed, July 20 Zootopia (Mifflin Square)

Mon, July 25 Inside Out (Connell Park)

Wed, July 27 The Peanuts Movie (Campbell Square)

Mon, August | Home (Fotteral Square)
Tues, August 2 Inside Out (Hunting Park: National Night Out)
Wed, August 3 Alvin & the Chipmunks (Hart Park)
Mon, August 8 Aladdin (Upper Roxborough Reservoir)
Wed, August 10 Hotel Transylvania 2 (Penn Treaty)
Mon, August 15 Pan (Julian Abele)
Wed, August 17 The Good Dinosaur (Coxe Park)
Mon, August 22 The SpongeBob Movie (Inn Yard Park)
Wed, August 24 Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles (Hagert St. Playground)
Mon, August 29 Home (Pennypack Park)
Wed, August 31 Zootopia (Powers Park)

In case of inclement weather, the rain date is the next night. Check the
Philadelphia Parks & Recreation Facebook page for all important updates.

If you have any questions, contact the PPR Stewardship Office at (215) 683-3679.

The Movies in the Park Program is brought to you by Philadelphia Parks & Recreation and
the Fairmount Park Conservancy in partnership with the Park Friends Network.
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